Alpha AXP™ Systems
Firmware Release Notes Overview
O r d e r N u m b e r : A A - P W 8 Y G - T E
Digital Equipment Corporation
Maynard, Massachusetts
r »
(
First Printing, January 1994

r
i
How to Order Addit ional Documentation
Technical Support
If you need help deciding which documentation best meets your needs, call 800-DIGITAL
(800-344-4825) and press 2for technical assistance.
E lec t ron i c O rde rs
If you wish to place an order through your account at the Electronic Store, dial
800-234-1998, using amodem set to 2400- or 9600-baud. You must be using aVT
terminal or terminal emulator set at 8bits, no parity. If you need assistance using
the Electronic Store, call 800-DIGITAL (800-344-4825) and ask for an Electronic Store
specialist.
Telephone and Direct Mail Orders
W r i t e
Digital Equipment Corporation
P.O. Box CS2008
Nashua, NH 03061
C a UF r o m
U . S A . D E C d i r e c t
P h o n e : 8 0 0 - D I G I TA L
(800-344-4825)
Fax: (603) 884-5597
Phone: (809) 781-0505
Fax: (809) 749-8377
Digital Equipment Caribbean, Inc.
3Digital Plaza, 1st Street
S u i t e 2 0 0
M e t r o O f fi c e P a r k
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00920
Digital Equipment of Canada Ltd.
100 Herzberg Road
Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2A6
A t t n : D E C d i r e c t S a l e s
Local Digital subsidiary or
approved distributor
U.S. Software Supply Business
Digital Equipment Corporation
10 Cotton R^d
Nashua, NH 03063-1260
U.S. Software Supply Business
Digital Equipment Corporation
10 Cotton R^d
Nashua, NH 03063-1260
P u e r t o R i c o
P h o n e : 8 0 0 - 2 6 7 - 6 2 1 5
Pax: (613) 592-1946
C a n a d a
I n t e r n a t i o n a l
Internal Orders*
(for software
d o c u m e n t a t i o n )
D T N : 2 6 4 - 3 0 3 0
(603) 884-3030
Fax: (603) 884-3960
D T N : 2 6 4 - 3 0 3 0
(603) 884-3030
Fax: (603) 884-3960
I n t e r n a l O r d e r s
(for hardware
d o c u m e n t a t i o n )